bal T ission C Limited

I. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the month of FEB 2024

Schedule I

Element Name

Outage

Restoration

Duration of Outay

e Attributable to

Reason of

%

Date

Time

Date

Time

Inter-State
Transmission
Licensee
Hrs:Min

Others

Hrs:Min

System constraint/
Natural calamity/
Militancy
Hrs:Min

Deemed Available

Hrs:Min

Outage

Availability

765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-3

01-02-2024

00:00:00

02-02-2024 11:01

:00

0:00

0:00

0:00

35:01

Continuously in outage from previous month. Line hand tripped as
per RLDC instruction due to voltage regulation.

765KV Jabalpur-Bina IIT

16-02-2024

09:19:00

16-02-2024 17:22

:00

8:03

0:00

0:00

0:00

JTCL taken the shutdown for AMP defect rectification.

Charging clearance was given at 17:08Hrs and chargeing code was
received at 17:22Hrs and finally the line was charged at 18:48Hrs,
delayed at substation end for charging the line.

Only Line portion belong to JTCL.

enclosed here with the email communication for the same.

765kV Jabalpur-Bina III

16-02-2024

17:22:00

16-02-2024 18:48;

:00

0:00

1:26

0:00

0:00

Charging clearance was given at 17:08Hrs and chargeing code was
received at 17:22Hrs and finally the line was charged at 18:48Hrs,
delayed at substation end for charging the line.

Only Line portion belong to JTCL.

enclosed here with the email communication for the same.

765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-3

22-02-2024

20:03:00

01-03-2024 00:00:

:00

0:00

0:00

0:00

171:57

Line hand tripped as per RLDC instruction due to voltage regulation.
Still not charged in this month.

765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-4

No tripping/ outages in this month.




II. Elements where restoration time has exceeded the standards specified in Regulation 5 (b) for the month of FEB 2024

Restoration time as specified in

Actual restoration time

Element Name Regulation 5 (b) (in days)
(in days)

Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil

III. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of FEB 2024

Element Name Violation of Regulation Violation of Regulation 5(b)
% Restoration time Actual restoration
Availal?ility ACtI.J.al % prescribed time Compensation paid (in Rs)
prescribed |Availability
(in days) (in days)
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Total Nil

Schedule II

Schedule III






