## Jabalpur Transmission Company Limited

## I. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the month of FEB 2024

	Ou	tage	Resto	oration		Duration of Outa	age Attributable to		Reason of	%
Element Name	Date	Time	Date	Time	Inter-State Transmission Licensee Hrs:Min	Others Hrs:Min	System constraint/ Natural calamity/ Militancy Hrs:Min	Deemed Available Hrs:Min	Outage	Availability
765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-3	01-02-2024	00:00:00	02-02-2024	11:01:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	35:01	Continuously in outage from previous month. Line hand tripped as per RLDC instruction due to voltage regulation.	
765kV Jabalpur-Bina III	16-02-2024	09:19:00	16-02-2024	17:22:00	8:03	0:00	0:00	0:00	JTCL taken the shutdown for AMP defect rectification. Charging clearance was given at 17:08Hrs and chargeing code was received at 17:22Hrs and finally the line was charged at 18:48Hrs, delayed at substation end for charging the line. Only Line portion belong to JTCL. enclosed here with the email communication for the same.	
765kV Jabalpur-Bina III	16-02-2024	17:22:00	16-02-2024	18:48:00	0:00	1:26	0:00	0:00	Charging clearance was given at 17:08Hrs and chargeing code was received at 17:22Hrs and finally the line was charged at 18:48Hrs, delayed at substation end for charging the line. Only Line portion belong to JTCL. enclosed here with the email communication for the same.	
765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-3	22-02-2024	20:03:00	01-03-2024	00:00:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	171:57	Line hand tripped as per RLDC instruction due to voltage regulation.  Still not charged in this month.	
765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-4					0:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	No tripping/ outages in this month.	

Schedule I

## II. Elements where restoration time has exceeded the standards specified in Regulation 5 (b) for the month of FEB 2024

Schedule II

Element Name	Restoration time as specified in Regulation 5 (b) (in days)	Actual restoration time (in days)		
Nil	Nil	Nil		
Nil	Nil	Nil		
Nil	Nil	Nil		

## III. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of FEB 2024

Schedule III

Element Name	Violation of Regulation		Violation of R		
	%		Restoration time	Actual restoration	
	Availability prescribed	Actual % Availability	prescribed	time	Compensation paid (in Rs)
			(in days)	(in days)	
Ni1	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Ni1	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Nil				